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OUR FEE STRUCTURE
GP Practice Current as at 1st July 2024
Wunan Health is a mixed billing practice. A private fee is payable on the day for your consultation with the Doctor. This applies to both face to face consultations and telehealth consultations. If you are attending our Practice and paying by EFTPOS, we are able to organise your Medicare rebate to be paid back into your bank account at the time of you paying your fees.
As we are a Private Practice, we do not routinely bulk bill consultations with our Doctors - except for *LOCAL children 15 years and under (who are registered with Medicare), as well as *LOCAL Pension, Healthcare & ALL DVA cardholders. Patients are welcome to discuss bulk billing with our Doctors during their consultation. (*LOCAL = confirmed address between Katherine NT and Broome WA)
	
Appointment Type
	
Private Fee
	
Medicare Rebate
	Your Out of Pocket
 Expense
	
Item No
	
Consult Times

	Surgery Consultation Level A
	$  65.00
	$  19.60
	$45.40
	3
	< 6 minutes

	Surgery Consultation
Level B
	$  99.65
	$  42.85
	$56.80
	23
	< 20 minutes

	Surgery Consultation
Level C
	$145.00
	$  82.90
	$62.10
	36
	20-40mins

	Surgery Consultation
Level D
	$190.00
	$122.15
	$67.85
	44
	>40 minutes


PLEASE ASK RECEPTION FOR INFORMATION ON FEES FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION RELATED CONSULTATIONS
GP Consultation Fees charged are based on length of consultation and complexity of visit. Please feel free to discuss billings with your Doctor.
All patients who do not attend an appointment or do not give 2 hours notice of cancellation may be charged a missed appointment fee of $70. And no future appointments can be given until this fee is paid.
Insurance Medicals, Recreational Medicals, Pre-Employment Medicals & Drivers Licence Medicals (F class, commercial etc) are not covered by Medicare. Please ask reception staff for information on the costs for Medicals.
Procedures: It is advised that you discuss the cost of any procedure with your Doctor prior to the procedure taking place. The cost of your procedure may only be partly covered by Medicare but you will be required to pay a procedure or consumables fee which will be an out of pocket cost for you.  
Mental Health Care Plans and Health Assessments – These types of appointments are generally bulk billed if you are registered with Medicare.

Wunan Health Allied Health Service Appointment Fees 
	Private Physiotherapy Fees
	Fee
	Concession*
Fee
	Mins

	Physiotherapy - Initial Consultation (pre-payment required)
	$120
	$99.00
	45

	Physiotherapy - Follow up (review)/Subsequent consultation
	$99
	$85
	30

	Physiotherapy - Extended Consultation
	$150
	$120
	60

	Physiotherapy – Strapping service
	$25
	$25
	15

	* Pension/Health Care/Commonwealth Seniors Card Holders

	
	
	

	Physiotherapy with GP Care Plan or ATSI Health Assessment (Medicare rebate)
	Fee
	MBS 
Rebate
Amount
	Your 
Out of Pocket Expense
	Mins

	Physiotherapy – Initial consultation (pre-payment required)
	$120
	$60.35 
	$59.65
	45

	Physiotherapy – Follow up (review) consultation
	$99
	$60.35
	$38.65
	30

	Physiotherapy – Extended Consultation
	$150
	$60.35
	$89.65
	60

	Concession Card Holder with GP Care Plan or ATSI Health Assessment (Medicare rebate)
	Concession Fee
	MBS 
Rebate
Amount
	Your 
Out of Pocket Expense
	Mins

	Physiotherapy - Initial consultation (pre-payment required)
	$99
	$60.35 
	$38.65
	45

	Physiotherapy - Follow up (review) consultation
	$85
	$60.35
	$24.65
	30

	Physiotherapy - Extended Consultation
	$120
	$60.35
	$59.65
	60

	DVA, Workers Compensation and Insurance Appointments
	Contact WH Reception to book.


Note:  On site private health insurance rebate coming soon. In the meanwhile, please claim your rebate directly through your private health insurance company.

Please ask reception for information on other appointment types and fees.
Allied Health Service Fee Policy
Wunan Healths’ private allied health service is a fee-paying service.  Rebates may be available if you have a GP Management Care Plan, ATSI Health Assessment or private health insurance.  Please note there is no bulk billing for our allied health services.
Appointment deposit:  First (initial) consultations with our allied health provider require full payment upfront to hold your appointment.  Your deposit will be fully refunded if you need to cancel your appointment and provide at least 24 hours' notice.
Cancellation policy:  A minimum of 24 hours' notice is required for cancellation or rescheduling of your allied health appointment.  Failure to provide 24 hours' notice may result in forfeiting your deposit or you may be charged a $70 missed appointment fee.
Missed appointment fee:  $70 missed appointment fee or no deposit refund applies for missed appointments, or if less than 24 hrs notice for cancellation or rescheduling appointments.
Please contact us on 9168 1001 or email reception@wunanhealth.org.au if you have any questions.
Current as of 12th December 2024
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